Ohio River Sternwheel Festival Marietta, Ohio

RV/TRAVEL TRAILER CAMPGROUND APPLICATION FORM

Campsite Price For Year \$120.00

Check One: _N/A_ Campground #1 on S. Third Street, _X_ Campground #2 at Second & Butler Streets

RULES AND REGULATIONS

• Sites are available for the weekend from Thursday at 6:00 pm to Sunday at 6:00 pm. Camper space is limited, so reservations are taken and accepted in the order received by the Festival Committee. Reservations need to be placed in advance of the festival. Before submitting this application form, please contact us through Facebook or the Ohio River Sternwheel Festival website for site availability.

Facebook us at - Ohio River Sternwheel Festival. Website address: sternwheel.org

- Sites may ONLY be assigned by a member of the Ohio River Sternwheel Festival Campground Committee.
- Persons under 18 must be accompanied by an adult.
- No tents are permitted. Self-contained RV or Travel Trailers Only.
- Primitive camping only. No water, sewer or electricity.
- Parking for only one (1) vehicle is provided in a festival-controlled parking area close to the campground site.
- Quiet hours are from Midnight to 7:00 am. Please be considerate of your neighbors.
- Trash removal is YOUR responsibility. Trash containers are provided to you for this purpose.
- No sewer or gray water may be discharged on the ground. Proper disposal of sewer and gray water is the responsibility of each guest.
- The use of generators is permitted. Please remember quiet hours are from Midnight to 7:00 am.
- Campfires are not permitted by order of the City of Marietta Fire Department.
- No pets are permitted on the campgrounds or any area controlled by the Ohio River Sternwheel Festival.
- Campers are personally responsible for all incidents that occur at their campsite that cause damage to

neighboring campers, personal injury to a person and all other possible damages or injuries. All campers are to have appropriate insurance coverage to cover these types of incidents and be able to produce evidence of active insurance if asked for by a festival committee member.

- These guidelines are enforced by the Ohio River Sternwheel Committee. Anyone in violation of these guidelines will be asked to leave.
- The Ohio River Sternwheel Festival Committee reserves the right to cancel, reject, or refuse any persons or campers.
- The Ohio River Sternwheel Festival WILL NOT BE HELD RESPONSIBLE for any accidents, personal injury, loss, theft, or damage to camper or camper's property.
- In the event an issue or dispute arises that is not listed in these rules and regulations, the decision rendered by the Ohio River Sternwheel Festival Committee will be final and conclusive.

I have read the above-listed Rules and Regulations and fully understand and accept them as written above. By signing below, I accept the rules and regulations on behalf of myself, the people staying with me in my camper, and all visitors and guests of my campground site AND on behalf of myself and the aforesaid people, agree to adhere to the above-written rules and regulations.

APPLICATION WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED IF NOT FULLY COMPLETED AND SIGNED.

Print Name:	Number of People in Group
Mailing Address:	
City:	State Zip + 4
Signature:	Date:
Phone Numbers: (Cell)	(Home)
Email Address	
Camper Length:' Maximum Width Required:	' <u>Slide Out:</u> Yes No <u>Awning:</u> Yes No
<u>Type of Uni</u> t: Travel Trailer Motor Home Other	(specify type)
Insurance Agent's Name:	, Phone Number:
Insurance Policy Underwriter:	, Policy Number:
Policy Effective Dates From:	To:
Amount Remitted \$, Check or Money Order N	No, Amount Prepaid in Prior Year \$
Submit completed document (Pages #1 and #2) with ch	neck or money order payable to Ohio River Sternwheel

Festival and send to Ohio River Sternwheel Festival, PO Box 2109, Marietta, OH 45750-7109